#### 506865148 09/13/2021

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6911970

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	506801092	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MICROMET AG	04/17/2012

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AMGEN RESEARCH (MUNICH) GMBH	
Street Address:	STAFFELSEESTRASSE 2	
City:	MUNICH	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	81477	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17204166

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (312)474-0448

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312-474-6300

Email: docket@marshallip.com

Correspondent Name: MARSHALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN LLP

Address Line 1: 233 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE

Address Line 2: 6300 WILLIS TOWER
Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	32243/47400A	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LYNN L. JANULIS	
SIGNATURE:	/Lynn L. Janulis/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/13/2021	

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=47400A Executed Parent Assignment - Micromet to ARM#page1.tif source=47400A Executed Parent Assignment - Micromet to ARM#page2.tif source=47400A Executed Parent Assignment - Micromet to ARM#page3.tif

PATENT 506865148 REEL: 057582 FRAME: 0086

File No. V 0907 /2012

Dr. V

drafted by:
Notaries
Dr. Oliver Vossius
Dr. Thomas Engel
Theatinerstr. 8/III
80333 Munich
Tel. 089/21 99 79 0
Fax. 089/21 99 79 22

in charge: Dr. V file: Amgen

## CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

## To whom it may concern

Upon inspection of the Commercial Register of the District Court of Munich as of today, I hereby certify as follows:

With the Commercial Register of Munich, Federal Republic of Germany is registered under docket No. HRB 194262

## Amgen Research (Munich) GmbH,

a Limited Liability Corporation pursuant to the German Limited Liability Companies Act, duly incorporated under the Laws of the Federal Republic of Germany and in good standing.

I.

Its domicile is in Munich, Germany,

Its business premises are in Staffelseestrasse 2, 81477 Munich, Federal Republic of Germany.

Its share capital amounts to Euro 3.767.505,00 (in words three million seven hundred sixty seven thousand fife hundred fife Euro).

Object of the Company is the research of human diseases with the aim to select appropriate targets for drug therapy, to identify appropriate drug candidates, to

**PATENT** 

H-\\A\HTB\GMBH\Einzelne Mandate\Amgen Munich GmbH\Certificate engl. 2012-04-17.60c

produce them, to develop them into a marketable commodity and eventually to sell them.

11.

## Managing directors of the Company are

- a) Michael Aaron Kelly, born Oct. 16, 1956, of Zürich/Schweiz,
- b) Dr. Jeremy Haigh, born Jun. 06, 1961, of Amersham/England,
- c) Prof. Dr. Patrick Bäuerle, born Nov. 24, 1957, of Gauting;
- d) Dr. Jan Fagerberg, born Jan. 27, 1962, of Smedstorp/Sweden.

Each of the above is entitled to act individually on behalf of the Company in all matters including, but not limited to the matters stated above and being part of the object of the Company.

## III.

Furthermore as authorized managers are registered:

- a) Stephane Maikovsky, born Apr. 28, 1966, of Herpenden/England,
- b) Sarah Louise Mullineux, born March 07, 1965, of Ramsey/England,
- c) Mary Alice Lehmann, born Sep. 23, 1959, of Thousand Oaks/USA,
- d) Christian Neitzel, born Jun. 28, 1966, of Munich.

Each of the above is entitled to act individually on behalf of the Company in all matters including, but not limited to the matters stated above and being part of the object of the Company.

#### IV.

I further certify that the aforesaid Amgen Research (Munich) GmbH, formerly Micromet GmbH, had been duly established under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany by means of change of legal form pursuant to Secs. 191 sqq. German Companies Restructuring Act ("Umwandlungsgesetz") of the former legal entity,

# Micromet AG with its domicile in Munich

and registered with the Commercial Register of Munich under docket No. HRB 133040, pursuant to the resolution of shareholders' and upon registration with the aforesaid Commercial Register as of September 22, 2011. As a result of this

PATENT REEL: 050582 FRAME: 09 change of legal form, Micromet GmbH has become holder of all rights, titles and liabilities of the former Micromet AG

I further certify that the aforesaid Micromet AG had been duly established under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany by means of change of legal form pursuant to Secs. 191 sqq. German Companies Restructuring Act ("Umwandlungsgesetz") of the former legal entity,

"Micromet Gesellschaft für biomedizinische Forschung mbH" with its domicile in Planegg (Am Klopferspitz 19, 82152 Martinsried)

and registered with the Commercial Register of Munich under docket No. HRB 105424, pursuant to the resolution of shareholders' as of March 16, 2000 and upon registration with the aforesaid Commercial Register as of September 7, 2000. As a result of this change of legal form, Micromet AG has become holder of all rights, titles and liabilities of the former Micromet Gesellschaft für biomedizinische Forschung mbH.

The shareholders' meeting of Micromet AG as of Nov. 7, 2002 has resolved on the change of domicile and registered office from Planegg to Munich. This resolution has been registered with the Commercial Register on Dec. 9, 2002.

On March 8, 2012 the shareholders of Micromet GmbH results on the change of the corporate name of the company to Amgen Research (Munich) GmbH, such change has been registered with the Commercial Register of the district court of Munich on March 27, 2012.

Munich, this 17 April 2012

Dr. Oliver Vossius, Notary



PATENT REEL: 050582 FRAME: 0089

RECORDED: 08/09/2023